

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## CONTACT

Sharmaine Bucknor, CMO 301.627.2666 ext. 1024 Sbucknor@PrinceGeorgesCFCU.org

## PRINCE GEORGE'S COMMUNITY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION ANNOUNCES 2023 SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

**Bowie, MD (June 27, 2023):** Prince George's Community Federal Credit Union Board of Directors, management, and staff would like to congratulate Mariah Perry and Natalie McDonald for being chosen as this year's recipients of the Stallings and Prestandrea Scholarship. Each winner will receive \$1,000 to aid them in their pursuit of higher education.

The Stallings and Prestandrea Scholarship serves as a tribute to the hard work and dedication of Virginia Stallings and Cindy Prestandrea, who were instrumental in the formation of Prince George's Community Federal Credit Union. Each year, the credit union awards two scholarships based on academic performance and community involvement.

Ms. Perry is currently studying Television, Radio, and Film at Syracuse University, while Ms. McDonald is a sophomore Mechanical Engineering student at Virginia Tech. We are so proud of these exceptional students and cannot wait to see what they will achieve in the future.

"Congratulations again to our winners. We are delighted to make a difference in their lives. On behalf of the Board of Directors and the organization, we wish them all the best in their endeavors," said Robert Schroeder, President & CEO of Prince George's Community Federal Credit Union.



From left to right: Diane Brown (PGCFCU Chief Operating Officer), Natalie McDonald (2023 Scholarship Recipient)



From left to right: Diane Brown (PGCFCU Chief Operating Officer), Mariah Perry (2023 Scholarship Recipient)

## **About Prince George's Community Federal Credit Union**

Prince George's Community Federal Credit Union was founded in 1967 to provide financial services to the Prince George's County employees. The organization has grown to serve over 17,000 members throughout the county. With over \$200 million in assets, the organization welcomes persons who live, work, volunteer, worship or goes to school in Prince George's County to open an account. For more information about the organization or to become a member, visit www.PrinceGeorgesCFCU.org or call 800.952.7428.